



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary  
 Hanover Drive Culvert Replacement Project # 2016-004  
 Bids Received September 14, 2017, 2:00 PM

CONTRACTOR:	United of Carolinas, Inc	Carolina Siteworks, Inc.	Dellinger, Inc.	Richard Burrage, Inc.
ADDRESS:	1008 NORTH TRYON STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28206	PO Box 280 China Grove, NC 28023 704.855.7483 45224	PO Box 929 Monroe, NC 28111 704.283.7551 5992	675 Knollcrest Dr. Concord NC 28025 704.782.6229 60258
PHONE:	704-999-1869			
LICENSE #:				
EXPIRATION:				

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Base Bid Price for Contract</b>												
<b>Base Bid - General Work Items</b>												
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	801	Construction Stakes, Lines and Grades	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	SP-1	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 146,800.00	\$146,800.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 99,500.00	\$99,500.00
4	SP-2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	230	Borrow Excavation	1500	CY	\$ 25.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 22.40	\$33,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$30,000.00
6	400	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	570	TN	\$ 35.00	\$19,950.00	\$ 37.00	\$21,090.00	\$ 26.00	\$14,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$19,950.00
7	305	15" Reinf. Concrete Pipe, Cl. III, Drainage Pipe	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$800.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,800.00
8	305	24" Reinf. Concrete Pipe, Cl. III, Drainage Pipe	8	LF	\$ 80.00	\$640.00	\$ 80.00	\$640.00	\$ 120.00	\$960.00	\$ 160.00	\$1,280.00
9	SP-4	9'x8' Reinf. Concrete Box Culvert, Cl. III	57	LF	\$ 1,075.00	\$61,275.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$79,572.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$180,975.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$66,120.00
10	SP-4	10'x8' Reinf. Concrete Box Culvert, Cl. III	57	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$62,700.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$79,572.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$188,100.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$71,820.00
11	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, B25.0B	60	TN	\$ 70.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$9,600.00
12	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, I19.0B	25	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$3,625.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,000.00
13	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, SF9.5A	20	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$3,200.00
14	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	6	TN	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 505.00	\$3,030.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00
15	838	Reinforced Endwalls	110	CY	\$ 850.00	\$93,500.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$141,240.00	\$ 850.00	\$93,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$97,900.00
16	840	Masonry Drainage Structure, Manhole (NCDOT STD 840.51)	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	840	Masonry Drainage Structure, Manhole, Additional Depth	4	VF	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00
18	840	Frame with Cover, (NCDOT STD. 840.54)	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$ 425.00	\$850.00	\$ 275.00	\$550.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00
19	876	Rip Rap, CL. I	30	TN	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,400.00
20	876	Rip Rap, CL. A	30	TN	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,400.00
21	876	Rip Rap, CL. B	15	TN	\$ 50.00	\$750.00	\$ 40.00	\$600.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,200.00
22	1005	Aggregate No. 57	20	TN	\$ 36.00	\$720.00	\$ 37.00	\$740.00	\$ 26.00	\$520.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,600.00
23	1056	Geotextile Fabric, NCDOT Type 2	800	SY	\$ 2.50	\$2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$3,200.00
24	SP-6	Coir Fiber Matting	500	SY	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00
25	SP-8	4' Sanitary Manhole, incl. Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$5,160.00
26	SP-8	4' Sanitary Manhole, Additional Depth	4	VF	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$4,040.00
27	SP-8	5' Sanitary Manhole (w/ Inside Drop) incl. Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$9,270.00
28	SP-8	5' Sanitary Manhole (w/ Inside Drop) Additional Depth	7	VF	\$ 350.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$8,190.00
29	SP-8	5' Sanitary Manhole, incl. Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$7,180.00
30	SP-8	5' Sanitary Manhole, Additional Depth	6	VF	\$ 275.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$6,240.00
31	SP-9	8" Sanitary Sewer, Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, PC 350	110	LF	\$ 120.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$25,300.00
32	SP-11	6" Water Main, Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, PC 350	70	LF	\$ 70.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 60.60	\$4,242.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$10,500.00
33	SP-11	4" Water Main, Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, PC 350	60	LF	\$ 70.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 62.60	\$3,756.00	\$ 130.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$8,400.00
34	1540	18" Encasement Pipe, Steel (0.313" Thick)	40	LF	\$ 120.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$3,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$16,000.00
35	SP-14	6" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$3,880.00
36	SP-14	4" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$3,620.00
37	SP-3	Sewer Pump Around Operation	2	DY	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$19,180.00
38	226	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$7,000.00
<b>Total Estimated Base Bid</b>					<b>\$558,685.00</b>	<b>\$558,685.00</b>	<b>\$592,212.00</b>	<b>\$592,212.00</b>	<b>\$671,005.00</b>	<b>\$671,005.00</b>	<b>\$605,930.00</b>	<b>\$605,930.00</b>
<b>5% Contingency Base Bid</b>					<b>\$27,934.25</b>	<b>\$27,934.25</b>	<b>\$29,610.60</b>	<b>\$29,610.60</b>	<b>\$33,550.25</b>	<b>\$33,550.25</b>	<b>\$30,296.50</b>	<b>\$30,296.50</b>
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED COST</b>					<b>\$586,619.25</b>	<b>\$586,619.25</b>	<b>\$621,822.60</b>	<b>\$621,822.60</b>	<b>\$704,555.25</b>	<b>\$704,555.25</b>	<b>\$636,226.50</b>	<b>\$636,226.50</b>
No Addendums have been issued on this project.					Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Security (5%)					Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)					None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.